to pay anamount of 9,28,75,440.50(Rupees Nine Crores TwentyEight Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Four Hundred
and Forty and Paisa Fifty only)and to M/S DINESH JEWELLERS, the Borrowers, mortgagors and the guarantors
(above mentioned names), demanding to pay an amount of Rs.17,94,68,367.19(Rupees Seventeen Crores
Ninety Four Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Seven only) with interest statedthereon
within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notices.
Since, the Borrowers, the mortgagors and the Guarantors (above mentionednames) having failed to repay the
amount mentioned in the above said demandnotices, the Authorized Officer under Section 13(4) of the Act had

[...]

Paisa Fifty only) along with cost and expenses from 30.09.2018 till the date of Realisation in fullat the interest
ordered in terms of final order dated 20.07.2021 passed by Honorable Judge presiding at DRT I, Hyderabadin OA
945/2018and for M/S DINESH JEWELLERS,by discharging the liability of Rs.12,71,59,692.82 (Rupees Twelve
Crores Seventy One lakhs Fifty Nine thousand Six Hundred Ninety Two and Paisa Eighty Two only) along
with cost and expenses from 30.09.2018 till the date of Realisation in fullat the interest ordered in terms of final
order dated 20.07.2021 passed by Honorable Judge presiding at DRT I, Hyderabad, in OA No. 923/2018,failing

[...]

CSC & NEMAS, Old Devendra Teaters, Tirupathi, Andhra Pradesh, Pin Code -
517501 also having address at Mr Pushyamitra M, S/o. Anand Madavala, 10/374,
Kranthi Nagar, Rajiv Nagar, Thrupathi, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh, Pin- 517501, to
repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.1,11,38,067/- (Rupees One
Crore Eleven lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand and Sixty Seven Only) in Loan No.
TCFLA0843000013088824 as on 07-08-2025, along with interest, future interest,
charges, costs etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt the said notice. As the
notice issued to the borrower returned unserved, the Notice is hereby published

[...]

(Co Borrower and the Legal Heir of Late Eda Ramesh) and 5). Mr. EDA OBAMA,
S/o. Late Eda Ramesh, Door No 1-251, Near Murugu Kaluva, Poolapalli, Palacole Mandal,
Poolapalli, Andhra Pradesh, Pin-534260, (Legal Heir of Late Eda Ramesh), to repay the
amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 42,89,023/- (Rupees. Forty Two Lakhs Eighty Nine
Thousand and Twenty Three Only) in Loan Account No. TCFLA0462000012875054 as on 18-
08-2025},, along with interest, future interest, charges, costs etc. within 60 days from the date of
receipt the said notice. As the notice issued to the borrower returned unserved, the Notice is here-

[...]

Ankanams Or 384 Sq.Yds With In The Above Boundaires In An Extent Of 384 Sq Yds + 384 Sq Yds = 768 Sq
Yds With Rcc Constructions With A Total Built Up Area 1112 Sq. Ft, Total Carpet Area 889 Sq. Ft And Total
Saleable Area 1112 Sq. Ft With All The Amenities And Easements Rights Thereon.

Rs. 61,67,415/- (Rupees
Sixty One Lakhs Sixty
Seven Thousand Four

Hundred and Fifteen Only)
as on 31-08-2025 being the
amount due on termination

of the agreement this
amount includes interest

plus penal charges till
31-08-2025 with further

interest from 01-09-2025

If you the above mentioned person/s fail to repay the above-mentioned amount due by you with future interest and incidental expenses, costs as stated above in terms of this notice under Section

[...]

Godavari, Rajahmundry, Andhra Pradesh, Pin Code - 533435 and 3). Mrs. Ambati
Chakra Lakshmi, W/o Ambati Lovaraju Aliyas Varaprasad, Door No 6/244,
Vinayakuni Gudi Veedhi, Prathipadu Mandal, East Godavari, Rajahmundry, Andhra
Pradesh, Pin Code - 533432, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.
53,92,512/- (Rupees Fifty Three Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred and
Twelve Only {ie Rs. 19,52,305/- in Loan No. TCFLA0462000012356324; Rs.
26,68,062/- in Loan No. TCFLA0462000013015875 & Rs. 7,72,145/- in Loan No.
TCFBL0462000012267573} as on 07-08-2025, along with interest, future interest,
charges, costs etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt the said notice.